Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

18-19387

Date sent

08/03/2019

Subject

Serious Incident Reviews

Details of enquiry

- 1. What is the number of serious incident reviews relating to clinical negligence at your hospitals in 2016, 2017 and 2018?
- What is the monetary value of successful clinical negligence claims made against your hospitals in 2016, 2017 and 2018?
- 3. In the last three years (2016, 2017 & 2018), what is the number of settled negligence claims where damages have been paid (number of cases and total monetary value) in relation to:
 - Allegations of late diagnosis / misdiagnosis
 - Allegations of negligence leading to amputation
 - Cases involving stillbirth or neonatal death
 - Cases involving delayed diagnosis of cancer
 - Cases involving medication errors
 - Legal cases alleging clinical negligence which have taken more than 5 years to reach

Response Sent

- 1. What is the number of serious incident reviews relating to clinical negligence at your hospitals in 2016, 2017 and 2018?
- 2. Zero
- 3. What is the monetary value of successful clinical negligence claims made against your hospitals in 2016, 2017 and 2018?
- 4. £ Zero
- 5. In the last three years (2016, 2017 & 2018), what is the number of settled negligence claims where damages have been paid (number of cases and total monetary value) in relation to:
 - Allegations of late diagnosis / misdiagnosis
 - Allegations of negligence leading to amputation
 - Cases involving stillbirth or neonatal death
 - Cases involving delayed diagnosis of cancer
 - Cases involving medication errors
 - Legal cases alleging clinical negligence which have taken more than 5 years to reach

Zero.

The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is a specialist mental health Trust which provides outpatient psychotherapy services only. The Trust has no inpatient hospitals and does not provide acute services.